Licenced Hackney Carriage / Private hire driver as of 1 April 2025

Name

Miss Sandra Kimber
Mr Abdul Khaliq

Mr Abdul Tahir

Mr Abid Parvez

Mr Ahmed Shaalan
Mr Akhter Ali

Mr Allan Butt

Mr Andrew Dubery
Mr Anthony Paul Mellamphy
Mr Arshad Mehmood Chaudhry
Mr Baber Hussain

Mr Barry Chauveau
Mr Charles L J Marks
Mr Choudhry K Ali

Mr Chris M Andrews
Mr David Johnson

Mr David Timney

Mr David Wiggins

Mr Dennis O'Sullivan
Mr Derek Green

Mr Fadil Halili

Mr Gary Wells

Mr Hacene Hafdallah
Mr Hafiz Shahnawaz
Mr Homayoon Soltani
Mr lan F Purvis

Mr lan Green

Mr lan Malcolm Paterson
Mr Jameel Saidmeerasah
Mr James K Clishy

Mr Jeffrey Frith

Mr John Buckle

Mr Jon McKay

Mr Kam Tak Chan

Mr Kazal Ahmed

Mr Keith A Townsend
Mr Kevin Smyth

Mr Krzysztof Skupien
Mr Leslie Marsh

Mr Luke Gibbons

Mr Lulzim Ahmeti

Mr Lulzim Mulolli

Licence Type

Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver

Expiry date

17/09/2027
11/09/2027
16/12/2027
02/09/2027
09/05/2025
04/08/2025
30/08/2027
23/05/2026
01/10/2027
28/01/2027
20/12/2025
11/03/2026
16/05/2026
03/03/2026
09/04/2025
30/09/2027
29/06/2025
29/10/2025
05/09/2026
30/06/2025
19/08/2027
05/05/2025
04/09/2025
08/04/2027
22/08/2027
20/03/2026
23/03/2026
28/04/2025
03/10/2027
23/03/2025
26/04/2025
03/01/2026
02/02/2028
23/02/2026
10/12/2026
10/07/2025
30/06/2025
17/01/2027
23/02/2026
14/11/2027
24/01/2028
28/06/2025



Mr Lulzim Peci

Mr Majid Parvez

Mr Manmohan Singh Batia
Mr Mark Dawson

Mr Mensur Novolani
Mr Michael D Jones

Mr Michael R Stone

Mr Mohammed Eahsanul Bari
Mr Mohammed Masum
Mr Mohammed Yakoob
Mr Muhammad Malik
Mr Muhammad S Amir
Mr Naser Shillova

Mr Neil Heather

Mr Neil Taylor-Pullen
Mr Nicholas Friendlay
Mr Oliver Harding

Mr Olsi Bleta

Mr Osman Monshi

Mr Paul Freeman

Mr Paul N Burge

Mr Paul Nel

Mr Paul Vincent

Mr Peter D Hill

Mr Peter J Morris

Mr Peter Murfitt

Mr Philip Lunn

Mr Rhai Lin Chan

Mr Rizwan Mazhar

Mr Robert Duddridge
Mr Russel Liddiard

Mr Sabri Zejnullahu

Mr Sajid Parvez

Mr Salvatore Barrile

Mr Sam lrwin

Mr Samir Mehmeti

Mr Sanatan Padarath
Mr Sasan Vafaei

Mr Shahid Hussain

Mr Shahzad Khan

Mr Sheikh Adnan

Mr Slawomir Wisniewski
Mr Stephen David Loader
Mr Stephen Gee

Mr Stephen Wai

Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver

08/10/2025
10/02/2028
17/08/2025
07/02/2026
18/11/2027
18/10/2025
16/07/2025
21/12/2027
24/03/2028
03/09/2027
01/06/2026
15/03/2028
22/05/2025
13/01/2028
25/01/2028
28/04/2025
16/12/2025
15/07/2025
24/03/2027
12/12/2026
06/08/2027
27/03/2026
19/08/2027
16/09/2027
24/05/2027
05/12/2025
28/09/2027
12/08/2025
13/09/2026
16/08/2025
13/04/2025
17/01/2028
07/09/2027
24/05/2026
30/04/2025
25/11/2025
19/03/2027
17/08/2025
10/11/2027
04/05/2026
16/06/2025
06/02/2026
14/04/2027
18/01/2026
12/12/2027



Mr Tamas Peter

Mr Terence Drinkeld

Mr Tobias Robert Keane
Mr Tony Kinsella

Mr Tristan Boyle

Mr Wajid Parvez

Mr Wagaas Khuram

Mr William Thomas

Mrs Rumi Ahmed

Mrs Tessa Saidmeerasah
Mrs Wendy Hill

Ms Debra Young

Ms Jacqueline Prenzel

Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Driver
Private Hire Driver

29/05/2025
10/06/2026
01/11/2025
22/05/2025
02/04/2025
30/08/2027
01/02/2026
30/06/2027
18/08/2025
18/07/2027
17/09/2027
31/05/2025
21/11/2027



	NAC22924

