Licenced Hackney Carriage / Private hire driver as of 1 April 2025

Name	Licence Type	Expiry date
Miss Sandra Kimber	Private Hire Driver	17/09/2027
Mr Abdul Khaliq	Hackney Carriage Driver	11/09/2027
Mr Abdul Tahir	Hackney Carriage Driver	16/12/2027
Mr Abid Parvez	Hackney Carriage Driver	02/09/2027
Mr Ahmed Shaalan	Hackney Carriage Driver	09/05/2025
Mr Akhter Ali	Hackney Carriage Driver	04/08/2025
Mr Allan Butt	Private Hire Driver	30/08/2027
Mr Andrew Dubery	Private Hire Driver	23/05/2026
Mr Anthony Paul Mellamphy	Hackney Carriage Driver	01/10/2027
Mr Arshad Mehmood Chaudhry	Hackney Carriage Driver	28/01/2027
Mr Baber Hussain	Hackney Carriage Driver	20/12/2025
Mr Barry Chauveau	Private Hire Driver	11/03/2026
Mr Charles L J Marks	Private Hire Driver	16/05/2026
Mr Choudhry K Ali	Hackney Carriage Driver	03/03/2026
Mr Chris M Andrews	Hackney Carriage Driver	09/04/2025
Mr David Johnson	Hackney Carriage Driver	30/09/2027
Mr David Timney	Private Hire Driver	29/06/2025
Mr David Wiggins	Private Hire Driver	29/10/2025
Mr Dennis O'Sullivan	Private Hire Driver	05/09/2026
Mr Derek Green	Private Hire Driver	30/06/2025
Mr Fadil Halili	Hackney Carriage Driver	19/08/2027
Mr Gary Wells	Hackney Carriage Driver	05/05/2025
Mr Hacene Hafdallah	Private Hire Driver	04/09/2025
Mr Hafiz Shahnawaz	Hackney Carriage Driver	08/04/2027
Mr Homayoon Soltani	Private Hire Driver	22/08/2027
Mr Ian F Purvis	Hackney Carriage Driver	20/03/2026
Mr Ian Green	Hackney Carriage Driver	23/03/2026
Mr Ian Malcolm Paterson	Private Hire Driver	28/04/2025
Mr Jameel Saidmeerasah	Private Hire Driver	03/10/2027
Mr James K Clisby	Hackney Carriage Driver	23/03/2025
Mr Jeffrey Frith	Private Hire Driver	26/04/2025
Mr John Buckle	Hackney Carriage Driver	03/01/2026
Mr Jon McKay	Hackney Carriage Driver	02/02/2028
Mr Kam Tak Chan	Private Hire Driver	23/02/2026
Mr Kazal Ahmed	Private Hire Driver	10/12/2026
Mr Keith A Townsend	Hackney Carriage Driver	10/07/2025
Mr Kevin Smyth	Private Hire Driver	30/06/2025
Mr Krzysztof Skupien	Hackney Carriage Driver	17/01/2027
Mr Leslie Marsh	Hackney Carriage Driver	23/02/2026
Mr Luke Gibbons	Private Hire Driver	14/11/2027
Mr Lulzim Ahmeti	Hackney Carriage Driver	24/01/2028
Mr Lulzim Mulolli	Hackney Carriage Driver	28/06/2025

Mr Lulzim Peci	Private Hire Driver	08/10/2025
Mr Majid Parvez	Hackney Carriage Driver	10/02/2028
Mr Manmohan Singh Batia	Hackney Carriage Driver	17/08/2025
Mr Mark Dawson	Private Hire Driver	07/02/2026
Mr Mensur Novolani	Hackney Carriage Driver	18/11/2027
Mr Michael D Jones	Private Hire Driver	18/10/2025
Mr Michael R Stone	Hackney Carriage Driver	16/07/2025
Mr Mohammed Eahsanul Bari	, ,	21/12/2027
Mr Mohammed Masum	Hackney Carriage Driver Private Hire Driver	
		24/03/2028
Mr Mohammed Yakoob	Hackney Carriage Driver	03/09/2027
Mr Muhammad Malik	Private Hire Driver	01/06/2026
Mr Muhammad S Amir	Hackney Carriage Driver	15/03/2028
Mr Naser Shillova	Hackney Carriage Driver	22/05/2025
Mr Neil Heather	Hackney Carriage Driver	13/01/2028
Mr Neil Taylor-Pullen	Hackney Carriage Driver	25/01/2028
Mr Nicholas Friendlay	Private Hire Driver	28/04/2025
Mr Oliver Harding	Private Hire Driver	16/12/2025
Mr Olsi Bleta	Private Hire Driver	15/07/2025
Mr Osman Monshi	Private Hire Driver	24/03/2027
Mr Paul Freeman	Private Hire Driver	12/12/2026
Mr Paul N Burge	Hackney Carriage Driver	06/08/2027
Mr Paul Nel	Private Hire Driver	27/03/2026
Mr Paul Vincent	Hackney Carriage Driver	19/08/2027
Mr Peter D Hill	Private Hire Driver	16/09/2027
Mr Peter J Morris	Hackney Carriage Driver	24/05/2027
Mr Peter Murfitt	Hackney Carriage Driver	05/12/2025
Mr Philip Lunn	Hackney Carriage Driver	28/09/2027
Mr Rhai Lin Chan	Private Hire Driver	12/08/2025
Mr Rizwan Mazhar	Hackney Carriage Driver	13/09/2026
Mr Robert Duddridge	Hackney Carriage Driver	16/08/2025
Mr Russel Liddiard	Hackney Carriage Driver	13/04/2025
Mr Sabri Zejnullahu	Hackney Carriage Driver	17/01/2028
Mr Sajid Parvez	Hackney Carriage Driver	07/09/2027
Mr Salvatore Barrile	Hackney Carriage Driver	24/05/2026
Mr Sam Irwin	Private Hire Driver	30/04/2025
Mr Samir Mehmeti	Hackney Carriage Driver	25/11/2025
Mr Sanatan Padarath	Private Hire Driver	19/03/2027
Mr Sasan Vafaei	Hackney Carriage Driver	17/08/2025
Mr Shahid Hussain	Hackney Carriage Driver	10/11/2027
Mr Shahzad Khan	Hackney Carriage Driver	04/05/2026
Mr Sheikh Adnan	Hackney Carriage Driver	16/06/2025
Mr Slawomir Wisniewski	Private Hire Driver	06/02/2026
Mr Stephen David Loader	Hackney Carriage Driver	14/04/2027
Mr Stephen Gee	Private Hire Driver	18/01/2026
Mr Stephen Wai	Hackney Carriage Driver	12/12/2027
•		-

Mr Tamas Peter	Hackney Carriage Driver	29/05/2025
Mr Terence Drinkeld	Private Hire Driver	10/06/2026
Mr Tobias Robert Keane	Private Hire Driver	01/11/2025
Mr Tony Kinsella	Private Hire Driver	22/05/2025
Mr Tristan Boyle	Hackney Carriage Driver	02/04/2025
Mr Wajid Parvez	Hackney Carriage Driver	30/08/2027
Mr Waqaas Khuram	Hackney Carriage Driver	01/02/2026
Mr William Thomas	Hackney Carriage Driver	30/06/2027
Mrs Rumi Ahmed	Private Hire Driver	18/08/2025
Mrs Tessa Saidmeerasah	Private Hire Driver	18/07/2027
Mrs Wendy Hill	Private Hire Driver	17/09/2027
Ms Debra Young	Hackney Carriage Driver	31/05/2025
Ms Jacqueline Prenzel	Private Hire Driver	21/11/2027